
 

NOTICE TO COMPETITORS 

CCSC – Change to the Sailing Programme 2020 

1:  Races and events on or prior to Sunday 5th July 2020 are cancelled. 

Explanation 

The Club Sailing Programme is published in the Club Handbook annually in March.  Government 

restrictions due to the spread of the virus Covid-19 have preventing this sailing programme from 

running.  

2: Replace the Sailing Programme from Monday 6th July 2020 to Sunday 16th August as 

follows: 

Provided conditions are suitable safety cover sessions will be provided on water at the following 

times.  

Club members are welcome to sail but must not congregate in gatherings of more than 6 people, 

onshore or afloat, and social distancing of 2m (1m+ if mitigations are in place) must be observed 

at all times. 

Monday 6 July Wednesday 8 July Sunday 12 July 

18.30 – 19.45 18.30 – 19.45 10.15 – 12.30 

 

Monday 13 July Wednesday 15 July Sunday 19 July 

18.30 – 19.45 18.30 – 19.45 10.15 – 12.30 

 

Monday 20 July Wednesday 22 July Sunday 26 July 

18.30 – 19.45 18.30 – 19.45 10.15 – 12.30 

 

Monday 27 July Wednesday 29 July Sunday 2 August 

18.30 – 19.45 18.30 – 19.45 10.15 – 12.30 

 

Monday 3 August Wednesday 5 August Sunday 9 August 

18.30 – 19.45 18.30 – 19.45 10.15 – 12.30 



 

 

Monday 10 August Wednesday 12 August Sunday 16 August 

18.30 – 19.45 18.30 – 19.45 10.15 – 12.30 

 

3. Notes 

Note 1. Informal racing may take place during these sessions with each boat individually recording 

their start, end, elapsed times and number of laps.  Results may be aggregated on Hals to form 

one or more series. 

Note 2. A course may be set by the OD and displayed ashore or from the Committee Boat. 

Note 3. Boats should stay in the proximity of the course unless free sailing and not requiring safety 

cover. 

Note 4. Safety boats will usually have 1 crew and the organising team will be minimal to meet 

Covid-19 requirements.  With the reduced safety provision available OD’s will not run safety cover 

unless they are satisfied conditions permit safe sailing.  Individually, boats intending to sail MUST 

be satisfied they are within their capabilities in the conditions prevailing and expected.  

Note 5. Sessions may terminate early if conditions deteriorate or safety resources are 

overwhelmed.  Boats not free sailing must return to shore. 

Note 6. Sailors are requested to use any and all of the 4 water access points for launching and 

recovery and to stagger their departure and return to assist in maintaining social distance. 

 

4. List of cancelled events 6th July to 16th August 2020: 

Basso Cup 18 & 19 July 

Osprey Nationals 25 – 27 July 

Lulworth Passage Race 1 August 

Castle Cup 10 & 11 August 

 

5. Revised programmes will be published for: 

Ladies Sailing Friday mornings 9.30 

Cadets 

Sail4All Saturday Afternoons 

 

Explanation 

Government restrictions in place from 4/7/20 still constrain the provision of the originally published 

sailing programme and require a simpler programme of activities.   



 

 

Signed ____M F Wolff_______________ for Sailing Committee 

Monica Wolff 
Hon Sailing Secretary 
CCSC 

 

Dated __02/07/20___     Posted date/time ___12.00______ 

 


